Golden Gate Bridge / Alice’s Restaurant

Title:

Ride to Golden Gate and Alice's Restaurant

Date of Ride:

Saturday, May 24, 2025

Meet at Departure location with full tank of gas for instructions:

7:15 AM

KSU time: 7:30 am

Departure location with address:

Harley-Davidson of Folsom

115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630

Description: This ride will take us thru parts of the Napa Valley, across the Golden Gate Bridge, then thru parts of San
Francisco, down the Pacific Coast and stopping for lunch at the world-famous Alice’s Restaurant. We will return

through farmlands in the San Joaquin Valley.

The Golden Gate Bridge is a suspension bridge spanning the Golden Gate (the one-mile-wide strait connecting San
Francisco Bay and the Pacific Ocean). It is recognized by the American Society of Civil Engineers as one of the Wonders
of the Modern World and is described as possibly the most beautiful, certainly the most photographed, bridge in the
world. At the time of its opening in 1937, it was both the longest and the tallest suspension bridge in the world.
Alice’s Restaurant is a gathering spot for motorcycle groups, car clubs (you normally see lots of Maserati’s,
Lamborghinis and classic cars there) and bicycle riding groups. It is on most people’s bucket list. The atmosphere, food
and friendly staff makes it an enjoyable visit. Their menu is known for its “motorcycle specific” burgers, including the

Harley Burger and the HOG burger.

Meal price range: $10-520
Separate checks? Yes
Length of ride in miles: 327 mi

Length of ride in time:

8hrs 30 mins (Saddle time: 6 Hrs 33 Minutes)

Route Plan: Attached

Ride rating: 3b — Route is greater than 300 miles, over 8 hours in duration and stops are for fuel and food. Route is
more difficult perhaps due to poor road conditions and/or tight corners and steep grades — suitable for experienced

intermediate riders.

Ride Leader: Mike Campbell

Phone number: (916) 248-2990

Roteve

Plac
Espartol___ Woodland—i Harley-Davidson
Al e 450/ of Folsom
al Sonoma County floods T (113 ; L
Calistoga ®)
Daff {
B g ) (16)
Sonoma County floods (18) b
R @
aRosa () -
nert Park 1)) Vagdville lone .~z
Yo Sonoma  Napa (5] (&)
(LD t e,
Petalima gatield,_ € nRailway Museum %3¢ v
A (12)
5 Hunter Hill RestArea i D)
Novatg] 3llejo
- (25)
i @) \
Martinez 4 Antioch
San Rafael Concord AW«
Ricnmond Brentwood =
Walnut Creek \4) LS
Golden Gate
ohsaEtion Deck Manteca Escalon
ﬁ:"’ San Ramon s Oakdal
\\) VI-Tracy Ripon  Riverbank
ee0, 550 Salida
E3 Hayward Livermore o9
Pagifica’ Modesto——W
1551) Ceres
San Mateo Frémont )
natt Turloc
) atterson
€)JGomputer History Museum : ]
NV Crows
Alice's Restaurant Landing
- SanJose
Newman e

053

Vacaville

,,,,,

;]

& 3hr 12min

San Matee

3 Fremont
B S

ged! City
Chevron
Alice's Restaurant

Crows

F

- Sandose




Harley-Davidson of Folsom
115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630

Right onto Woodmere Rd

Turn right onto Folsom Blvd

Merge right onto US-50 W

Merge onto US-50 W

Keep left to stay on US-50 W

Use the left 2 lanes to stay on US-50 W
Keep left to stay on US-50 W
Continue onto US-50 W toward |-80
Merge onto I-80 W

Take the exit

Turn right

0.1 mi
1.4 mi
0.5 mi
15.9 mi
1.8 mi
0.7 mi
3.2 mi
0.5 mi
47.5 mi
0.3 mi
0.1 mi

1 hr 10 min (72.1 mi)

Hunter Hill Rest Area
-80, Vallejo, CA 94589

Continue west on I-80 W

Take exit 33B to CA-37

Take exit 442 toward Alexander Avenue
Turn right onto Alexander Ave

Turn left onto Bunker Rd

Turn left onto McCullough Rd

Traffic circle, take 3rd exit on Conzelman Rd

0.9 mi
21.4 mi
0.1mi
0.3 mi
1.3 mi
0.9 mi
0.2 mi

52 min (43.5 mi)

Golden Gate Observation Deck
5702 Conzelman Rd, Mill Valley, CA 94941

Head northeast on Conzelman Rd

Turn right to merge onto US-101 S (Tool Road)
CROSS GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE

Take exit 439 onto Merchant Rd

Turn right onto Lincoln Blvd

Continue on El Camino Del Mar

Turn left stay on El Camino Del Mar PHOTO OP
Turn left onto Legion of Honor Dr

Turn right onto Clement St

Turn left onto 45™ Ave

Turn right onto Point Lobos Ave

Continue onto Great Hwy PHOTO OP

Turn right onto CA-35/Skyline Blvd

Merge onto CA-1/Cabrillo Hwy

Turn left onto CA-92

Turn right onto CA-35/Skyline Blvd

1.0 mi
0.2 mi

0.2 mi
1.2 mi
0.4 mi
0.7 mi
0.4 mi
0.6 mi
0.1mi
0.6 mi
3.7 mi
4.0 mi
17.5 mi
5.1 mi
12.4 mi

Alice's Restaurant
17288 Skyline Blvd, Woodside, CA 94062

Continue south on CA-35
Slight left onto CA-84 E

Chevron
2950 Woodside Rd, Woodside, CA 94062

Head west on CA-84 E/Woodside Rd
Turn left to merge onto I-280 N

Take exit 33 for State Route 92E
Merge onto I-880 N toward Oakland
Take exit 31A for 1-238 toward Stockton/I-580
Merge onto I-580 E

Keep left to continue on [-205 E
Merge onto I-5 N

Take exit 472 for CA-4 E

Take exit 68B to merge onto CA-99 N
Take exit 255 for CA-88 E/Waterloo Rd

Chevron
4344 Waterloo Rd, Stockton, CA 95215

Turn right onto CA-88 E/Waterloo Rd
Turn left onto CA-124 N

Turn left onto W Main St

Turn right onto Preston Ave

Continue on CA-104 W/Michigan Bar Rd
Continue onto lone Rd

Turn left onto CA-16 W/Jackson Rd
Turn right onto Stonehouse Rd

Turn left onto Latrobe Rd

Turn right onto Scott Rd

At traffic circle, take 1% exit onto Prairie City Rd
Turn left onto Blue Ravine Rd

Turn right onto Folsom Blvd

Turn left onto Woodmere Rd

Harley-Davidson of Folsom
115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630

0.1 mi
6.0 mi

0.7 mi
7.6 mi
17.2 mi
4.5 mi
2.8 mi
29.4 mi
14.5 mi
12.2 mi
3.4 mi
1.8 mi
0.5 mi

30.6 mi
2.3 mi
0.1mi
0.9 mi
3.1 mi
6.0 mi
3.6 mi
1.5 mi
0.1mi
7.8 mi
3.4 mi
0.7 mi
0.2.mi
0.1mi

Furkot Route Map: https://trips.furkot.com/ts/vDnxgB

GPX File: Golden Gate Bridge - Alices Restaurant.gpx



https://trips.furkot.com/ts/vDnxqB
https://1drv.ms/u/c/d1e435adfa8b400b/EVpbaZ_A0tNIr-BqnTR66fsBLNbSmmgZOvfivvqwbBdqqw?e=36yuMn

