## Golden Gate Bridge / Alice's Restaurant

Title:	Ride to Golden Gate and Alice's Restaurant
Date of Ride:	Saturday, May 24, 2025
Meet at Departure location with full tank of gas for instructions:	7:15 AM
	KSU time: 7:30 am
Departure location with address:	Harley-Davidson of Folsom
	115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630

**Description:** This ride will take us thru parts of the Napa Valley, across the Golden Gate Bridge, then thru parts of San Francisco, down the Pacific Coast and stopping for lunch at the world-famous Alice's Restaurant. We will return through farmlands in the San Joaquin Valley.

The Golden Gate Bridge is a suspension bridge spanning the Golden Gate (the one-mile-wide strait connecting San Francisco Bay and the Pacific Ocean). It is recognized by the American Society of Civil Engineers as one of the Wonders of the Modern World and is described as possibly the most beautiful, certainly the most photographed, bridge in the world. At the time of its opening in 1937, it was both the longest and the tallest suspension bridge in the world. Alice's Restaurant is a gathering spot for motorcycle groups, car clubs (you normally see lots of Maserati's, Lamborghinis and classic cars there) and bicycle riding groups. It is on most people's bucket list. The atmosphere, food and friendly staff makes it an enjoyable visit. Their menu is known for its "motorcycle specific" burgers, including the Harley Burger and the HOG burger.

Meal price range:	\$10 - \$20
Separate checks?	Yes
Length of ride in miles:	327 mi
Length of ride in time:	8hrs 30 mins (Saddle time: 6 Hrs 33 Minutes)

Route Plan: Attached

**Ride rating:** 3b – Route is greater than 300 miles, over 8 hours in duration and stops are for fuel and food. Route is more difficult perhaps due to poor road conditions and/or tight corners and steep grades – suitable for experienced intermediate riders.

Ride Leader: Mike Campbell Phone number: (916) 248-2990 Harley-Davidson al Sonoma County floods (113) a Rosa (12) Hunter Hill Rest Area Antioc Stockton Brentwood Golden Gate rvation Deck 🗎 3 hr 12 min Ripon Riverbank Modesto Fremont Computer History Museum Alice's Restaurant San Jose

		T	
Harley-Davidson of Folsom		Alice's Restaurant	
115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630		17288 Skyline Blvd, Woodside, CA 94062	
Right onto Woodmere Rd	0.1 mi	Continue south on CA-35	0.1 mi
Turn right onto Folsom Blvd	1.4 mi	Slight left onto CA-84 E	6.0 mi
Merge right onto US-50 W	0.5 mi		
Merge onto US-50 W	15.9 mi	Chevron	
Keep left to stay on US-50 W	1.8 mi	2950 Woodside Rd, Woodside, CA 94062	
Use the left 2 lanes to stay on US-50 W	0.7 mi	, ,	
Keep left to stay on US-50 W	3.2 mi	Head west on CA-84 E/Woodside Rd	0.7 mi
Continue onto US-50 W toward I-80	0.5 mi	Turn left to merge onto I-280 N	7.6 mi
Merge onto I-80 W	47.5 mi	Take exit 33 for State Route 92E	17.2 mi
Take the exit	0.3 mi	Merge onto I-880 N toward Oakland	4.5 mi
Turn right	0.1 mi	Take exit 31A for I-238 toward Stockton/I-580	2.8 mi
1 hr 10 min (72	2.1 mi)	Merge onto I-580 E	29.4 mi
Humban Hill Dook Area		Keep left to continue on I-205 E	14.5 mi
Hunter Hill Rest Area		Merge onto I-5 N	12.2 mi
I-80, Vallejo, CA 94589		Take exit 472 for CA-4 E	3.4 mi
Continue west on I-80 W	0.9 mi	Take exit 68B to merge onto CA-99 N	1.8 mi
Take exit 33B to CA-37	21.4 mi	Take exit 255 for CA-88 E/Waterloo Rd	0.5 mi
Take exit 442 toward Alexander Avenue	0.1 mi		
Turn right onto Alexander Ave	0.3 mi	Chevron	
Turn left onto Bunker Rd	1.3 mi	4344 Waterloo Rd, Stockton, CA 95215	
Turn left onto McCullough Rd	0.9 mi		
Traffic circle, take 3rd exit on Conzelman Rd	0.2 mi	Turn right onto CA-88 E/Waterloo Rd	30.6 mi
52 mir	(43.5 mi)	Turn left onto CA-124 N	2.3 mi
		Turn left onto W Main St	0.1 mi
Golden Gate Observation Deck		Turn right onto Preston Ave	0.9 mi
5702 Conzelman Rd, Mill Valley, CA 94941		Continue on CA-104 W/Michigan Bar Rd Continue onto Ione Rd	3.1 mi 6.0 mi
Head northeast on Conzelman Rd	1.0 mi	Turn left onto CA-16 W/Jackson Rd	3.6 mi
Turn right to merge onto US-101 S (Tool Road)	0.2 mi	Turn right onto CA-16 W/Jackson Rd	1.5 mi
CROSS GOLDEN GATE BRIDGE	0.2 1111	Turn left onto Latrobe Rd	0.1 mi
Take exit 439 onto Merchant Rd	0.2 mi	Turn right onto Scott Rd	7.8 mi
Turn right onto Lincoln Blvd	1.2 mi	At traffic circle, take 1 <sup>st</sup> exit onto Prairie City Rd	
Continue on El Camino Del Mar	0.4 mi	Turn left onto Blue Ravine Rd	0.7 mi
Turn left stay on El Camino Del Mar <b>PHOTO OP</b>	0.7 mi	Turn right onto Folsom Blvd	0.7 mi
Turn left onto Legion of Honor Dr	0.4 mi	Turn left onto Woodmere Rd	0.2.mi
Turn right onto Clement St	0.6 mi	ram lett onto woodmere Na	0.1 1111
Turn left onto 45 <sup>th</sup> Ave	0.1 mi	Harley-Davidson of Folsom	
Turn right onto Point Lobos Ave	0.6 mi	1	
Continue onto Great Hwy PHOTO OP	3.7 mi	115 Woodmere Rd, Folsom, CA 95630	
Turn right onto CA-35/Skyline Blvd	4.0 mi		
Merge onto CA-1/Cabrillo Hwy	17.5 mi		
Turn left onto CA-92	5.1 mi		
Turn right onto CA-35/Skyline Blvd	12.4 mi		

Furkot Route Map: <a href="https://trips.furkot.com/ts/vDnxqB">https://trips.furkot.com/ts/vDnxqB</a>

GPX File: Golden Gate Bridge - Alices Restaurant.gpx



